



02 to 12,

2026:BHC-AUG:21394-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

2 WRIT PETITION NO. 1990 OF 2025
3 WRIT PETITION NO. 1995 OF 2025
4 WRIT PETITION NO. 1998 OF 2025
5 WRIT PETITION NO. 2006 OF 2025
6 WRIT PETITION NO. 2090 OF 2025
7 WRIT PETITION NO. 2099 OF 2025
8 WRIT PETITION NO. 2269 OF 2025
9 WRIT PETITION NO. 2374 OF 2025 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9035 OF 2024 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9008 OF 2024 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9032 OF 2024 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9036 OF 2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10563 OF 2024
IN WP/9008/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10526 OF 2024
IN WP/9036/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10525 OF 2024
IN WP/9036/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10564 OF 2024
IN WP/9008/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 918 OF 2025
IN WP/9032/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 895 OF 2025
IN WP/9008/2024
10 WRIT PETITION NO. 2376 OF 2025
11 WRIT PETITION NO. 2489 OF 2025
12 WRIT PETITION NO. 2575 OF 2025
14 WRIT PETITION NO. 2704 OF 2025
15 WRIT PETITION NO. 3126 OF 2025
16 WRIT PETITION NO. 3418 OF 2025
17 WRIT PETITION NO. 3452 OF 2025
18 SUO MOTO (PIL) NO. 1 OF 2018
104 WRIT PETITION NO. 2079 OF 2025

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.

DATE : 26.03.2025

PER COURT :

Await service to the respective respondent/s.



02 to 12,

2026:BHC-AUG:21394-DB

3. S.O. to 18.06.2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.
3. Leave granted to serve the unserved respondent/s privately.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-