



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

960 WRIT PETITION NO. 10371 OF 2024

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 03 OCTOBER 2025

ORDER :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
960 WRIT PETITION NO. 10371 OF 2024 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 11171 OF 2024 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 11967 OF 2024 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 12229 OF 2024 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 12317 OF 2024 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 2376 OF 2025 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 2668 OF 2025 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 2672 OF 2025 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 6855 OF 2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 7961 OF 2025 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 8192 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8367 OF 2025 IN WP/8192/2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 8379 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 381 OF 2023 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 634 OF 2023 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 907 OF 2023 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 1103 OF 2023 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 2058 OF 2023 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 2513 OF 2023 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 3382 OF 2023	15.12.2025



982 WRIT PETITION NO. 5912 OF 2023 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 7038 OF 2023 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 13593 OF 2023 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 13622 OF 2023 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 13623 OF 2023 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 13631 OF 2023 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 13633 OF 2023 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 13667 OF 2023 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 13668 OF 2023 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 15478 OF 2023 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 15479 OF 2023 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 15512 OF 2023 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 15513 OF 2023 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 15514 OF 2023 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 73 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9162 OF 2025 IN WP/73/2024 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 703 OF 2024 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 2284 OF 2024 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 3171 OF 2024 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 3385 OF 2024 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 3526 OF 2024 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 4341 OF 2024 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 6787 OF 2024 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 6879 OF 2024 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 7204 OF 2024	16.12.2025
1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 7225 OF 2024 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 7780 OF 2024 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 10157 OF 2024 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 10808 OF 2024 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 11240 OF 2024 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 11558 OF 2024 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 12594 OF 2024 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 12962 OF 2024 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 13179 OF 2024 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 13198 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4901 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 430 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3696 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4893 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10126 OF 2024 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 13240 OF 2024 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 13243 OF 2024 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 13464 OF 2024 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 13465 OF 2024 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 14064 OF 2024 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 193 OF 2025	17.12.2025



1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 620 OF 2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 770 OF 2025 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 1015 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 1358 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 1360 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 1399 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2554 OF 2025 IN WP/1399/2025	17.12.2025
1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 1701 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 2290 OF 2025 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 2794 OF 2025 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 3027 OF 2025 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 3215 OF 2025 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 3741 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 3860 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 3890 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 3921 OF 2025 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 3971 OF 2025 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 4614 OF 2025 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 4648 OF 2025 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 4667 OF 2025 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 6456 OF 2025 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 6657 OF 2025 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 6751 OF 2025 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 7052 OF 2025 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 7231 OF 2025 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 8009 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10908 OF 2025 IN WP/8009/2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 8265 OF 2025 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 8279 OF 2025 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 8292 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8291 OF 2025 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 8353 OF 2025 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 8811 OF 2025 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 8918 OF 2025 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 8985 OF 2025	18.12.2025
1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 9219 OF 2025 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 10770 OF 2025 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 10801 OF 2025 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 11075 OF 2025 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 11079 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10909 OF 2025 IN WP/11079/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11053 OF 2025	19.12.2025



WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11052 OF 2025 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 11085 OF 2025 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 11099 OF 2025 1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 11124 OF 2025 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 11584 OF 2025 1073 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 13 OF 2024	19.12.2025
1074 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2563 OF 2025 1075 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2620 OF 2025 1076 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2916 OF 2025 1077 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 685 OF 2025 1078 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 912 OF 2025 1079 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1139 OF 2025 1080 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1329 OF 2025 1081 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1358 OF 2025 1082 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1473 OF 2025 1083 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1598 OF 2025 1084 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1661 OF 2025 1085 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1692 OF 2025 1086 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1721 OF 2025 1087 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1953 OF 2025 1088 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1967 OF 2025 1089 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1971 OF 2025 1090 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1977 OF 2025 1091 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2015 OF 2025 1092 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2017 OF 2025 1093 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2043 OF 2025 1094 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2238 OF 2025 1095 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2254 OF 2025 1096 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2287 OF 2025 1097 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2346 OF 2025 1098 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2481 OF 2025 1099 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2562 OF 2025 1100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2690 OF 2025 1101 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2751 OF 2025 1102 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2835 OF 2025 1103 CRIMINAL PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 3 OF 2021 1104 CRIMINAL PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 1 OF 2024	12.01.2026
1133 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1130 OF 2025 1134 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1479 OF 2025 1135 WRIT PETITION NO. 14405 OF 2023 1136 WRIT PETITION NO. 1717 OF 2025 1137 WRIT PETITION NO. 2003 OF 2025	13.01.2026



1138 WRIT PETITION NO. 3746 OF 2025 1139 WRIT PETITION NO. 8593 OF 2025 1140 WRIT PETITION NO. 9323 OF 2025 1141 WRIT PETITION NO. 10901 OF 2025 1142 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9816 OF 2025 IN PIL/22/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8034 OF 2025 IN PIL/22/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8528 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8757 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9735 OF 2019 1143 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10238 OF 2024 IN WP/12663/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12663 OF 2023 1144 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5044 OF 2025 IN WP/622/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 622 OF 2023 1145 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5273 OF 2025 IN WPST/787/2023 1146 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9111 OF 2025 IN WPST/12133/2024 1148 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9717 OF 2025 IN WP/482/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 482 OF 2025 1149 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10904 OF 2025 IN WP/8283/2025 1150 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10905 OF 2025 IN WP/10999/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10999 OF 2024 1151 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10913 OF 2025 IN WP/12158/2023 1152 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10917 OF 2025 IN WP/6177/2025 1153 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10918 OF 2025 IN WP/2788/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2788 OF 2023 1154 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10929 OF 2025 IN WPST/13424/2024	13.01.2026
1155 WRIT PETITION NO. 8357 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8833 OF 2025 IN WP/8357/2025 1156 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16441 OF 2022 IN RC/1251/2019 1157 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3129 OF 2025 IN WPST/23641/2024	14.01.2026



1158 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4520 OF 2025 IN WP/258/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 258 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1492 OF 2025 IN WP/258/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4521 OF 2025 IN WP/258/2025 1159 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6734 OF 2025 IN WPST/36080/2023 1161 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7670 OF 2025 IN WPST/27054/2024 1162 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7671 OF 2025 IN WPST/18747/2025 1163 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9813 OF 2025 IN WP/11267/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8272 OF 2025 IN WP/11267/2024 1164 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10460 OF 2025 IN WP/10826/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10826 OF 2025 1165 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (STAMP) NO. 29654 OF 2024	14.01.2026
---	--------------------------

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

habeeb/