



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

92 WRIT PETITION NO. 2941 OF 2024

Bhimrao Lobhaji Chavan

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others

...

AGP's for Respondent State :- Mr. A.B. Girase G.P. / Mr. S.K. Tambe / Mr. A.M.
Phule/ Mr. R.S. Wani

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

Dated : 15th December, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
92 WRIT PETITION NO. 2941 OF 2024 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 10300 OF 2024 94 WRIT PETITION NO. 105 OF 2025 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 110 OF 2025 96 WRIT PETITION NO. 521 OF 2025 97 WRIT PETITION NO. 572 OF 2025 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 836 OF 2025 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 842 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13782 OF 2025 IN WP/842/2025 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 843 OF 2025 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 934 OF 2025 102 WRIT PETITION NO. 1016 OF 2025 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 1569 OF 2025 104 WRIT PETITION NO. 1656 OF 2025 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 1705 OF 2025 106 WRIT PETITION NO. 1726 OF 2025 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 2143 OF 2025 108 WRIT PETITION NO. 2259 OF 2025 109 WRIT PETITION NO. 2359 OF 2025 110 WRIT PETITION NO. 2373 OF 2025	25.03.2026



111 WRIT PETITION NO. 3549 OF 2025 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 12423 OF 2025 113 WRIT PETITION NO. 12426 OF 2025 114 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 39 OF 2024	
115 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 706 OF 2025 116 WRIT PETITION NO. 14626 OF 2023 117 WRIT PETITION NO. 226 OF 2024 118 WRIT PETITION NO. 1881 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9059 OF 2024 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 1882 OF 2024 120 WRIT PETITION NO. 3496 OF 2024 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 4333 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4058 OF 2024 122 WRIT PETITION NO. 4515 OF 2024 123 WRIT PETITION NO. 4607 OF 2024 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 9774 OF 2024 125 WRIT PETITION NO. 10371 OF 2024 126 WRIT PETITION NO. 10613 OF 2024 127 WRIT PETITION NO. 11016 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9375 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9464 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13176 OF 2024 IN WP/9375/2024 128 WRIT PETITION NO. 11057 OF 2024 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 11171 OF 2024 130 WRIT PETITION NO. 11218 OF 2024 131 WRIT PETITION NO. 11245 OF 2024	31.03.2026
132 WRIT PETITION NO. 11290 OF 2024 133 WRIT PETITION NO. 11967 OF 2024 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 12229 OF 2024 135 WRIT PETITION NO. 12317 OF 2024 136 WRIT PETITION NO. 568 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 624 OF 2025 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 2376 OF 2025 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 2668 OF 2025 139 WRIT PETITION NO. 2672 OF 2025 140 WRIT PETITION NO. 3281 OF 2025 141 WRIT PETITION NO. 4837 OF 2025 142 WRIT PETITION NO. 6025 OF 2025 143 WRIT PETITION NO. 6473 OF 2025 144 WRIT PETITION NO. 6855 OF 2025	01.04.2026
145 WRIT PETITION NO. 7063 OF 2025 146 WRIT PETITION NO. 7492 OF 2025 147 WRIT PETITION NO. 7510 OF 2025 148 WRIT PETITION NO. 7511 OF 2025 149 WRIT PETITION NO. 7514 OF 2025	26.03.2026



150 WRIT PETITION NO. 7588 OF 2025 151 WRIT PETITION NO. 7591 OF 2025 152 WRIT PETITION NO. 7592 OF 2025 153 WRIT PETITION NO. 7593 OF 2025 154 WRIT PETITION NO. 7596 OF 2025 155 WRIT PETITION NO. 7597 OF 2025 156 WRIT PETITION NO. 7599 OF 2025 157 WRIT PETITION NO. 7612 OF 2025 158 WRIT PETITION NO. 7614 OF 2025 159 WRIT PETITION NO. 7618 OF 2025 160 WRIT PETITION NO. 7619 OF 2025 161 WRIT PETITION NO. 7626 OF 2025 and 163 WRIT PETITION NO. 7769 OF 2025 164 WRIT PETITION NO. 7770 OF 2025 165 WRIT PETITION NO. 7771 OF 2025 166 WRIT PETITION NO. 7772 OF 2025 167 WRIT PETITION NO. 7773 OF 2025 168 WRIT PETITION NO. 7774 OF 2025 169 WRIT PETITION NO. 7775 OF 2025	26.03.2026
162 WRIT PETITION NO. 7663 OF 2025 170 WRIT PETITION NO. 7791 OF 2025 171 WRIT PETITION NO. 7961 OF 2025 172 WRIT PETITION NO. 8192 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8367 OF 2025 IN WP/8192/2025 173 WRIT PETITION NO. 8379 OF 2025 174 WRIT PETITION NO. 8639 OF 2025 175 WRIT PETITION NO. 9771 OF 2025 176 WRIT PETITION NO. 9774 OF 2025 177 WRIT PETITION NO. 10305 OF 2025 178 WRIT PETITION NO. 11060 OF 2025 179 WRIT PETITION NO. 11435 OF 2025 180 WRIT PETITION NO. 11490 OF 2025 181 WRIT PETITION NO. 11519 OF 2025 182 WRIT PETITION NO. 11750 OF 2025 183 WRIT PETITION NO. 11911 OF 2025 184 WRIT PETITION NO. 11916 OF 2025 185 WRIT PETITION NO. 11949 OF 2025 186 WRIT PETITION NO. 11972 OF 2025	06.04.2026
187 WRIT PETITION NO. 12200 OF 2025 188 WRIT PETITION NO. 12443 OF 2025 189 WRIT PETITION NO. 12803 OF 2025 190 WRIT PETITION NO. 13000 OF 2025 191 WRIT PETITION NO. 13081 OF 2025 192 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 148 OF 2013	07.04.2026



193 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 8 OF 2020 194 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 19 OF 2022 195 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 55 OF 2022 196 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 23 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2189 OF 2025 IN PIL/23/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8611 OF 2024 IN PIL/23/2024 197 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 37 OF 2024 198 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 48 OF 2024 199 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 54 OF 2024 200 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 63 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10687 OF 2024 IN PIL/63/2024 201 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 933 OF 2025 202 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1071 OF 2025 203 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1198 OF 2025 204 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1371 OF 2025 205 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1456 OF 2025 206 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1469 OF 2025 207 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2024 OF 2025 208 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2325 OF 2025 209 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2428 OF 2025 210 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2720 OF 2025	07.04.2026
235 WRIT PETITION NO. 3954 OF 2024 236 WRIT PETITION NO. 8170 OF 2025 237 WRIT PETITION NO. 11918 OF 2025 238 WRIT PETITION NO. 12484 OF 2025 239 WRIT PETITION NO. 12500 OF 2025 240 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 47 OF 2022 241 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13757 OF 2025 IN WPST/23918/2023 242 WRIT PETITION NO. 5516 OF 2025 243 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6094 OF 2025 IN WP/2259/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2259 OF 2024 244 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10216 OF 2025 IN WP/30/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 30 OF 2025	07.04.2026

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

...

aaa/-